JUMP3-6

#

107
216
188
113

Rider

Jessica Schultz
Brenda Awad (USA)
Alison Clark (USA)
Kaitlin Hartford

Horse

Rocky Top City
Passing Parade
Knowsense

Bazillion Bells

10/17/2022 12:35 PM EDT

T.1.P. CHAMPIONSHIPS at Stable View (October 2022)

Open Jumper 3'6" Championship Division

First Faults
Round

Time
65.759 0.0
76.173 0.0
72.507 8.0
61.428 8.0

Time Score Points

Pen

0.0
2.0
0.0
0.0

0.0 10.000
2.0 6.000
8.0 2.000
8.0 4.000

To
Date
Points
10.000
6.000
2.000
4.000

To
Date
Place

1
2
4
3

FIRST Faults
ROUN
D
Time
61.447 4.0
44.360 4.0
44.405 0.0
36.306 8.0

Time Score JUMP Faults

Pen

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

4.0
4.0
0.0
8.0

OFF
Time

Time Score Points To
Pen Date
Points

4.000 14.000

6.000 12.000

10.000 12.000

2.000 6.000

To

First

Date Round

Place

Time

1 65.975
2-T 64.251
2-T 64.978

4

E



JUMP3-0

#

285

179
151
223
235

201
250
198

275
174
281

209
206
282
229

Rider

Lucas Anderson (USA)

Emilie Stevens (USA)

Jamie Roof (USA)
Emma Hill (USA)

Heather Richard (USA)

Carys Joyner
Liza Goodlett (USA)

Madeline Rutledge
(USA)

BreAnna Buck (USA)
Casey Jackson (USA)

Schooling Jumper 3'0" Championship Division

Horse

That's No Limit

Sixpence None the
Rain Ruler
Marrying Kind

Oh MiLord
Catching fire

De Bandelero
Heads Up

Miss Airline
Starbound

Madisson Walker (USA) Sword of David

Emma Parker
Brayden Gault
Susan Sisco (USA)
Ashlee Griffin (USA)

Going for Broke
Sky Full Of Stars
Ballerino

Midnight valentine

10/17/2022 12:35 PM EDT

First Faults

Round
Time

63.170

63.615
70.449
65.507
75.209

73.880
74.715
67.394

61.480
69.472
101.96

E
62.750
65.855

0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0
8.0

4.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
12.0
4.0

4.0
0.0

Time Score Points

Pen

0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0
1.0

0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0
21.0

0.0
0.0
E

0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0
9.0

4.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
12.0
25.0

4.0
0.0
E

6.000

4.000
0.000
2.000
0.000

0.000
0.000
0.500

10.000
0.000
0.000

0.000
1.000

To
Date
Points

6.000

4.000
0.000
2.000
0.000

0.000
0.000
0.500

10.000
0.000
0.000

0.000
1.000

To
Date
Place

2

3
7-T

7-T

7-T

FIRST Faults

ROUN

D

Time
75.000 0.0
75.000 0.0
75.000 0.0
52.564 4.0
56.019 4.0
75.000 0.0
60.510 8.0
51.576 4.0
52.478 4.0
52.159 8.0
52.586 4.0
E E
75.000 0.0
75.000 0.0
W w

T.1.P. CHAMPIONSHIPS at Stable View (October 2022)

Time Score JUMP Faults

Pen

0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0
w

OFF
Time

0.0 34.301

0.0 36.694
0.0 38.015
4.0
4.0

0.0 39.339
8.0
4.0

4.0
8.0
4.0

E
0.0 33.990
0.0 41.939
w

0.0

0.0
0.0

4.0

0.0
0.0

Time Score
Pen
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 4.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0

Points

6.000

4.000
2.000
0.000
0.000

0.500
0.000
0.000

0.000
0.000
0.000

10.000
1.000

To
Date
Points

12.000

8.000
2.000
2.000
0.000

0.500
0.000
0.500

10.000
0.000
0.000

10.000
2.000

To
Date
Place

5-T
5-T
10-T
8-T
10-T
8-T
2-T
10-T
10-T

2-T
5-T

First
Round
Time

56.690

59.915
65.865
58.737
61.975

62.170
70.193
59.825



JUMP3-3

#

167
270
272

216
273
201
117
103
118
275
165
168
115
271

Rider

Kaitlin Hartford
Kylee Casey (USA)

T.1.P. CHAMPIONSHIPS at Stable View (October 2022)

Training Jumper 3'3" Championship Division

Horse

First Around
Danielle Deer

Lucas Anderson (USA) Antonio G

Brenda Awad (USA)

Cyanea Robine (USA)

Carys Joyner

Heidi Wardle

Sophia Brady-Owen

Sophia Brady-Owen

BreAnna Buck (USA)
Devon Olivier (GEO)
Robin White

Denise Norton (USA)
Erika Young (USA)

Passing Parade
Riley

Catching fire

Cold Spice
Extraordinary Girl
Cat Sup

Miss Airline
Karisma

Simple Twist of Fate
Talullah

Three Thirty Three

10/17/2022 12:35 PM EDT

First Faults
Round
Time
E E
63.310 0.0
64.938 0.0
68.545 0.0
65.267 0.0
67.361 4.0
79.900 8.0
75.897 12.0
70.136 8.0
88.607 8.0
E E
63.945 4.0
E E
E E

Time Score
Pen
E E
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 4.0
0.0 8.0
0.0 12.0
0.0 8.0
8.0 16.0
E E
0.0 4.0
E E
E E

Points

10.000
6.000

2.000
4.000
0.500
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000

1.000

To
Date
Points

10.000
6.000

2.000
4.000
0.500
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000

1.000

To FIRST Faults
Date ROUN
Place D
Time

35.004 4.0

1 53.559 8.0

2 54.018 4.0

4 75.000 0.0

3 38.266 4.0

6 57.430 4.0

7-T 45.701 4.0

7-T 60.456  20.0

7-T 57.330 8.0

7-T 53.035 8.0

77.082 4.0

5 75.000 0.0

71.800 8.0

E E

Time Score JUMP Faults

Pen

0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
3.0
0.0
0.0

E

4.0
8.0
4.0

0.0
4.0
4.0
4.0
20.0
8.0
8.0
7.0
0.0
8.0
E

Time Score Points

OFF Pen

Time
4.000
0.000
0.500

40.593 0.0 0.0 0.0 6.000
2.000
0.000
1.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.0 10.000

0.000

38.980 0.0 0.0

To
Date
Points
4.000
10.000
6.500

8.000
6.000
0.500
1.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
11.000
0.000

To
Date
Place

First
Round
Time
55.298
60.386
61.784

64.302
59.915
67.470
70.966
75.317
72.084
75.925
76.249
57.917
74.773



JUMP2-6

#

202
306
155
305
304

243
121
298
181
220
226
297

147
162
172
192
303
189
232

170
186

177

212

Rider

Katlyn Stout (USA)
Lisa Trojan (USA)
Morgan Cress (USA)
Leigh Berman

Lucas Anderson (USA)

Nicole Cahill

Jessica Wymbs

Terry Jones (USA)
Diane Pincheon (USA)
Erica Eckenhoff (USA)
Ellie Williams (USA)
Sarah Niklawski (USA)

Lauren Lindsay (USA)
Coti Hausman (USA)
Darrell Vaughn (USA)
Kara Mormile (USA)
Margaret Higo (USA)
Emma Hill (USA)
Annabelle "Belle"

Elizabeth DeVault (USA)

Sophia Brady-Owen
Christina Martin (USA)

T.1.P. CHAMPIONSHIPS at Stable View (October 2022)

Hopeful Jumper 2'6" Championship Division

Horse

She's got legs
Touchstone
Heart of Te'Fiti
Sheena Won Two
Wild Skybuster

Break The Rules
FGF King of the Nile
OK Kid

Vinny Van Go
Incredible Trick
Wingardium levosia

Port Hunter

FGF Two Notch Road
FGF Very Colorful
RADIANT CHILD (IRE)
Heart Shot

Prince Charming aka
Say When
metedeconk

FGF Johnny Wishbone
Pedal to the Medal

kendall tamarack (USA) Isle of dreams

Pamela Rothenbuhler
(USA)

Midnight valentine

10/17/2022 12:35 PM EDT

FIRST Faults
ROUN
D
Time
81.499 0.0
74.528 0.0
79.789 0.0
80.598 0.0
82.207 4.0
78.564 0.0
67.051 0.0
81.067 0.0
80.525 0.0
69.693 0.0
112.71 12.0
65.502 8.0
81.974 8.0
83.725 8.0
72.149 0.0
88.414 4.0
73.370 4.0
76.369 4.0
78.120 0.0
E E
E E

Time Score
Pen
1.0 1.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
2.0 6.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
1.0 1.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
32.0 44.0
0.0 8.0
1.0 9.0
3.0 11.0
0.0 0.0
8.0 120
0.0 4.0
0.0 4.0
0.0 0.0
E E
E E

Points

0.000

4.000
2.000
0.500

0.000
6.000
0.000
0.000
1.000
0.000
0.000

0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000

10.000

To
Date
Points

0.000

4.000
2.000
0.500

0.000
6.000
0.000
0.000
1.000
0.000
0.000

0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000

10.000

To
Date
Place

7-T

7-T

7-T

FIRST Faults

ROUN

D

Time
63.690 0.0
61.967 0.0
56.966 0.0
63.520 4.0
66.834 0.0
67.272 0.0
63.043 12.0
58.337 0.0
75.276 0.0
65.653 0.0
71.144 0.0
64.996 0.0
59.365 0.0
75.344 0.0
72.799 0.0
63.375 4.0
66.401 0.0
64.665 0.0
65.474 4.0
67.484 0.0
69.760 8.0
w w

Time Score
Pen
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 4.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 120
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 4.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 4.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 8.0
W W

Points

0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
4.000

6.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
1.000
0.000
0.500

0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
2.000
0.000
0.000

10.000
0.000

To
Date
Points
0.000
0.000
4.000
2.000
4.500

6.000
6.000
0.000
0.000
2.000
0.000
0.500

0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
2.000
0.000
0.000

20.000
0.000

To
Date
Place
10-T
10-T

6-T

10-T
10-T
10-T
10-T

6-T
10-T
10-T

10-T

FIRST Faults
ROUN
D
Time
74.919 0.0
76.445 0.0
75.117 0.0
68.777 0.0
74.864 0.0
71.812 0.0
78.658 4.0
79.764 0.0
74.478 0.0
76.819 4.0
68.233 0.0
83.943 8.0
65.199 0.0
80.641 4.0
78.187 8.0
73.782 4.0
86.874 4.0
65.042 0.0
77.287 4.0
w
E E

Time Score
Pen
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 4.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 4.0
0.0 0.0
3.0 11.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 4.0
0.0 8.0
0.0 4.0
6.0 10.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 4.0
W
E E

Points

4.000
10.000
6.000
0.000
2.000

0.000
0.000
0.500
1.000
0.000
0.000
0.000

0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000



JUMP2-9

#

255
246
206
249
199
179
235

212

160

137
125

202
292
295
236
181
189
174
192
157
186

214
229

Rider

Jace Sexton (USA)

Rachel Morrall (USA)

Brayden Gault

Erica Eckenhoff (USA)

Roberta Warren

Emilie Stevens (USA)

T.1.P. CHAMPIONSHIPS at Stable View (October 2022)

Suitable Jumper 2'9" Championship Division

FIRST Faults

Horse

Recurring Dream
Aim to Misbehave
Sky Full Of Stars
Mister Twister

A Promise To Keep

Sixpence None the

Heather Richard (USA) Oh MiLord

Pamela Rothenbuhler

(USA)

Dagney’s Warrior

Cecelia Johnston (USA) One Cool Doctor

Jessica Schultz

FGF Margie Darest

Rachel Shannon (USA) FGF Gray Not Bay

Katlyn Stout (USA)

Rebecca Booz (USA)
Ashley Bulthuis (USA)
Karen Benson (USA)
Diane Pincheon (USA)

Emma Hill (USA)

Casey Jackson (USA)

Kara Mormile (USA)

Rachel Parrott

Christina Martin (USA)

Kaitlin Agrons (USA)

Ashlee Griffin (USA)

She's got legs
Gigi

Big Machine

You Betcha

Vinny Van Go

Say When
Starbound

Heart Shot

Mr. Barron

Pedal to the Medal

Save The Profit

Midnight valentine

10/17/2022 12:35 PM EDT

ROUN
D
Time
74.533
75.385
75.015
76.329
77.575
74.705

82.932

w

67.889

67.852
68.894

67.511
67.284
79.963

93.639
77.468
73.025
70.886
74.034

W

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0

0.0
0.0

4.0
4.0
0.0

8.0
8.0
4.0
4.0
0.0

W

Time Score Points

Pen

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
2.0

0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0

13.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
2.0

0.0

0.0
0.0

4.0
4.0
0.0

21.0
8.0
4.0
4.0
0.0

0.500
4.000
2.000
6.000
10.000
1.000
0.000

0.000

0.000
0.000

0.000
0.000
0.000

0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000

To
Date
Points
0.500
4.000
2.000
6.000
10.000
1.000
0.000

0.000

0.000
0.000

0.000
0.000
0.000

0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000

To
Date
Place

6
3
4
2
1
5
7-T

7-T

7-T

7-T
7-T
7-T

7-T
7-T
7-T
7-T

FIRST Faults
ROUN
D
Time
66.143 0.0
69.121 0.0
65.975 0.0
70.598 0.0
58.667 0.0
66.554 0.0
63.590 0.0
w w
65.041 0.0
50.395 0.0
68.873 8.0
75.699 12.0
58.105 0.0
56.633 0.0
63.034 4.0
70.297 0.0
64.504 0.0
69.569 4.0
61.425 0.0
w w
W w
E E
w w

Time Score
Pen
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
W W
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 8.0
0.0 12.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 4.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 4.0
0.0 0.0
W W
W W
E E

Points

4.000
10.000
2.000
0.500
0.000
6.000
0.000

0.000

0.000
0.000

0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
1.000
0.000
0.000
0.000

To
Date
Points
4.500
14.000
4.000
6.500
10.000
7.000
0.000

0.000

0.000
0.000

0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
1.000
0.000
0.000
0.000

To
Date
Place

4 W N M O P O

8-T

8-T
8-T
8-T
8-T

8-T
8-T
8-T

FIRST Faults
ROUN
D
Time
76.461 0.0
69.124 0.0
77.530 0.0
74.886 0.0
79.054 0.0
72.727 0.0
69.844 0.0
74.125 0.0
78.106 0.0
67.762 0.0
78.810 0.0
73.172 0.0
79.787 8.0
78.960 0.0
71.730 4.0
E E
E E
79.565 4.0
70.954 4.0
E E
E E

Time Score
Pen
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 8.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 4.0
E E
E E
0.0 4.0
0.0 4.0
E E
E E

Points

10.000
0.000
4.000
6.000
0.000
0.000
0.000

2.000
1.000

0.000
0.500

0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000

0.000
0.000



T.1.P. CHAMPIONSHIPS at Stable View (October 2022)

P Preliminary - Combined Test Championship Division
# Rider Horse Dress To Date Stad Time Final Final
Score Place Jump Pen Score Place
107 Jessica Schultz Rocky Top City 30.3 2 0.0 0.0 303 1
114 Kelsey Briggs (USA) The Gentleman 36.6 3 0.0 0.0 36.6 2
112 Megan Stauch (USA) Full Gallop's Woo Pig 30.0 1 8.0 0.0 38.0 3
113 Kaitlin Hartford Bazillion Bells 39.7 4 0.0 0.0 397 4

10/17/2022 12:35 PM EDT



T.1.P. CHAMPIONSHIPS at Stable View (October 2022)

T Training - Combined Test Championship Division
# Rider Horse Dress To Date Stad Time Final Final
Score Place Jump Pen Score Place
115 Denise Norton (USA)  Talullah 33.1 2 0.0 0.0 331 1
117 Heidi Wardle Cold Spice 34.7 3-T 4.0 0.0 387 2
101 Maddy Hall (USA) FGF Ole Mole 34.7 3-T 4.0 04 391 3
104 Emily Cardin (USA) Hacker 31.9 1 4.0 32 391 4
118 Sophia Brady-Owen Cat Sup 39.2 5 12.0 12 524 5
103 Sophia Brady-Owen Extraordinary Girl 41.9 6 120 6.8 60.7 6

10/17/2022 12:35 PM EDT



T.1.P. CHAMPIONSHIPS at Stable View (October 2022)

TRAIN Training Level Dressage Championship Division
# Rider Horse Dress To Date  Dress Final Final
Score Place  Score  Score Place
154 Morgan Osbaldeston  Always The Optimist 73.966 2 63.793 68.880 1
CAN
151 Sami(a) Roof (USA) Rain Ruler 71.379 3 65.517 68.448 2
161 Carla Nieser (USA) Tiz That 74.310 1 62.241 68.276 3
132 Jordan Pruiksma (USA) Concrete Jungle 69.310 6 66.897 68.104 4
134 Lauren Lindsay (USA) FGF Nothing For Free  69.828 4 63.276 66.552 5
133 Jennifer Cobb Greeley's Dude 69.655 5 62.241 65.948 6
139 Maddy Hall (USA) FGF Twixy Cat 65.345 9 64.483 64.914 7
128 Ally Douso Whoopie Pie 65.862 7 63.448 64.655 8
158 Coti Hausman (USA)  Dover Cliffs 64.138 10 60.000 62.069 9
122  Allysen Lindler (USA) FGF Este Es 65.517 8 57.069 61.293 10
152 Megan Russell (USA) Bazinga 63.966 11-T 58.448 61.207 11
156 Casey Cromer (USA) Mischief Managed 63.966 11-T 58.276 61.121 12
143  Allison Andrews (USA) Soft N Lovely 61.724 16 58.966 60.345 13
159 Rebecca Jones (USA) Blushing Bella 57.759 19 61.207 59.483 14
140 Pam Gleason (USA) Big Blue Arrow 63.448 13 54.828 59.138 15
148 Alexandra Corbett FGF Capital Asset 62.069 15 56.034 59.052 16
USA
138 (Erica)Rozek (USA) Grand Central 62.241 14 54.138 58.189 17
312 Lara Anderson (USA) FGF Honolulu 58.448 17-T 53.448 55.948 18
136 Morgan Cooper Captain Crown 58.448 17-T W
119 Allison Andrews (USA) Apology Accepted W W

10/17/2022 12:35 PM EDT



T.1.P. CHAMPIONSHIPS at Stable View (October 2022)

N Novice - Combined Test Championship Division
# Rider Horse Dress To Date Stad Time Final Final
Score Place Jump Pen Score Place
134 Lauren Lindsay (USA) FGF Nothing For Free 30.3 2 0.0 0.0 303 1
123 Beth Wheeler (USA) Mr. Reinig 294 1 8.0 0.0 374 2
133 Jennifer Cobb Greeley's Dude 33.9 3 4.0 0.0 379 3
122  Allysen Lindler (USA) FGF Este Es 38.3 7 0.0 0.0 383 4
130 Julie Lingle (USA) Bourbon Flight 36.1 4 4.0 0.0 401 5
106 Allison Andrews (USA) Straighttotheheart 37.2 5-T 8.0 0.0 452 6-T
125 Rachel Shannon (USA) FGF Gray Not Bay 37.2 5-T 8.0 0.0 452 6-T

10/17/2022 12:35 PM EDT



SPH

#

248

293

280
200

183
176
204

288
224
215
284
316
289
138
175
177

180
184
185
193
194
203
213
218
222
228
230
232

Rider

Charles Hairfield (USA)
Charles Hairfield (USA)

Susan Sisco (USA)
Charles Hairfield (USA)

Reese Dorsey (USA)
Anniston Wood
Jennifer Griffiths (USA)

Meredith Ross (USA)
Katie Gardner (USA)
Christy Lyons (USA)
Leigh Berman

Reese Dorsey (USA)
Julie Wilson (USA)
Erica Rozek (USA)
Shaina Miller (USA)
kendall tamarack (USA)

Ellie Williams (USA)
Jenna Artache (USA)
Alyssa Morris (USA)
Maddy Hall (USA)
Kelsey Roy (USA)
Taylor Wiggins (USA)
Phoebe Baessler
Summer Glatt (USA)
Cade Pearson (USA)
Beckett Kraynak
Phillips Esther (USA)

Annabelle "Belle"
Elizabeth DeVault (USA)

T.1.P. CHAMPIONSHIPS at Stable View (October 2022)

Special Hunter 2'6" Championship Division

Horse

STILL DREAMING
HUCK

Blame It On Texas
WIN THE SHAKE

Abatement
Trapped on Island
As You Wish

Atlas

Frankly My Dear
Duplikate Kopy
Out Til 2

TALK SHOW MAN
Rock On

Grand Central
Where's Fred?

Isle of dreams

Chiki boy
Reposado
Gentleman’s Blue
FGF Nice N Easy
Ciarrai Abu

Fast Forward
Confetti

Little but Fierce
Positively True
King Kongrats
Colonel Teddy Bear
metedeconk
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5031.
Special
Hunter
O/F
2'6"

11

11

11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11

11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11

Points

0.000
6.000

0.500
1.000

10.000
0.000
4.000

2.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000

0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000

To
Date
Points

0.000

6.000

0.500
1.000

10.000
0.000
4.000

2.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000

0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000

To 5032.
Date Special
Place Hunter
O/F

2'6"

7-T 2
2 6

6 5

5 1

1 11
7-T 11
3 4

4 3
7-T 11
7-T 11
7-T 11
7-T 11
7-T 11
7-T 11
7-T 11
7-T 11
7-T 11
7-T 11
7-T 11
7-T 11
7T 9
7-T 11
7-T 10
7-T 11
7-T 11
7-T 11
7-T 11
7-T 11

Points

6.000
0.500

1.000
10.000

0.000
0.000
2.000

4.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000

0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000

To
Date
Points

6.000

6.500

1.500
11.000

10.000
0.000
6.000

6.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000

0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000

To 5033.
Date Special
Place Hunter
Handy

O/F

2'6"

4-T 5
3 2

7 1

8

2 11
8-T 11
4-T 3
4-T 11
8-T 4
8-T 11
8-T 11
8-T 6
8-T 11
8-T 11
8-T 11
8-T 11
8-T 11
8-T 11
8-T 11
8-T 11
8-T 11
8-T 11
8-T 9
8-T 11
8-T 11
8-T 11
8-T 11
8-T 11

Points

1.000
6.000

10.000
0.000

0.000
0.000
4.000

0.000
2.000
0.000
0.000
0.500
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000

0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000

To
Date
Points

7.000

12.500

11.500
11.000

10.000
0.000
10.000

6.000
2.000
0.000
0.000
0.500
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000

0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000

To 5034. Points
Date Special
Place Hunter

4T
10-T
4T

10-T
10-T

10-T
10-T
10-T
10-T

10-T
10-T
10-T
10-T
10-T
10-T
10-T
10-T
10-T
10-T
10-T
10-T

u/s.

11

11

11

11

o 0 0 b~ W

11
11
11

11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11

6.000

0.000

0.000
0.000

0.000
10.000
0.000

0.000
4.000
2.000
1.000
0.000
0.500
0.000
0.000
0.000

0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000

Final
Points

13.000
12.500

11.500
11.000

10.000
10.000
10.000

6.000
6.000
2.000
1.000
0.500
0.500
0.000
0.000
0.000

0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000

Final
Place

5-T
5-T

8-T
8-T
10
11
12-T
12-T
14-T
14-T
14-T

14-T
14-T
14-T
14-T
14-T
14-T
14-T
14-T
14-T
14-T
14-T
14-T

10



233
234
237

242

252
253
268
274

283
286
287
290

291

294

296
297

T.1.P. CHAMPIONSHIPS at Stable View (October 2022)

La Grande Mela
Chocolate Delight
Reagan Emerson (USA) Play the Kid

Barbara Szefc

Rebecca Merritt

Sarah Laderman (USA) Perfect Imperfection

Shannon Eckel (USA)
Kelley Halliwell (USA)
Jennifer OBrien (USA) Druidic Beltane
Charles Hairfield (USA) High Promise

Hamilton's Bay

Northwestern

Elizabeth Tillman
Kaylin Murray (USA)
Rebecca Jones (USA) Miss Cabotage

Jabberwocky
Remington ACA

Lillian Cunningham Winter Carnival
(USA)
Ryleigh Eichelberger
(USA)
Madisson Walker (USA) Claire Sailing

Absolute Obsession

Renee Tuning (USA)  Winter Solstice

Sarah Niklawski (USA) Port Hunter

10/17/2022 12:35 PM EDT

11
7
11

11

9
11
11
11

11
10
11
11

8

11

11
11

0.000
0.000
0.000

0.000

0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000

0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000
0.000

0.000
0.000
0.000

0.000

0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000

0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000
0.000

7T
7T
7T

7T

7T
7T

7T

7T
7T
7T
7T
7T
7T
7T
7T

11
11
11

11

7
11
11
11

11
11
11
11

8

11

11
11

0.000
0.000
0.000

0.000

0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000

0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000
0.000

0.000
0.000
0.000

0.000

0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000

0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000
0.000

8T
8T
8T
8T
8T
8T
8T
8T
8T
8T
8T
8T
8T
8T
8T
8T

11
11
11

11

7
11
11
11

11
11
11
11

10

11

11
11

0.000
0.000
0.000

0.000

0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000

0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000
0.000

0.000
0.000
0.000

0.000

0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000

0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000
0.000

10-T
10-T
10-T
10-T
10-T
10-T
10-T
10-T
10-T
10-T
10-T
10-T
10-T
10-T
10-T
10-T

11
11
11

10

11
11
11
11

11
11
11
11

11

11

11
11

0.000
0.000
0.000

0.000

0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000

0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000
0.000

0.000
0.000
0.000

0.000

0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000

0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000
0.000

14-T
14-T
14-T
14-T
14-T
14-T
14-T
14-T
14-T
14-T
14-T
14-T
14-T
14-T
14-T
14-T
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BEGH

231
240
263
180
286
261
278
219
191

266

245

153
221

244
258
276
277

279
283
284

Rider

Katie Gardner (USA)
Joy Nakrin (USA)
Lindy Gutman (USA)
Ellie Williams (USA)
Kaylin Murray (USA)
Caitlin Burgess (USA)
Jessica Brittain (USA)
Sabrina Cagle (USA)

Priscilla McPheeters
(USA)

Rebecca Seabrook
(USA)

Jennifer Griffiths (USA)

Maddy Hall (USA)

Amanda Bentley (USA)

Mandy Lynch (USA)
Allysen Lindler (USA)
Jessica Brittain (USA)

Emily Chambers (USA)

Jessica Brittain (USA)
Elizabeth Tillman

Leigh Berman

T.1.P. CHAMPIONSHIPS at Stable View (October 2022)

Beginning Hunter 2'3" Championship Division

Horse

Sunset Boulevard
Enduring Honor
TALK SHOW MAN
Chiki boy

Remington ACA
Charlie Gulch

Bolero

First Mate Finn (Safe

Best Intentions
Bad Bad Leroi Brown
Miss Pugsley

FGF Super Edgar

Saharan

Restless Stone
Crash Override
Super Garces
Pedro

Left Side Drive
Jabberwocky
Qut Til 2

10/17/2022 12:35 PM EDT

5021.
Beginn
ing
Hunter
O/F
2'3”

11

11

11
10

11

11
11
11
11

11
11

Points

10.000
0.000
2.000
4.000
0.000
6.000
0.000
0.000
1.000

0.500
0.000

0.000
0.000

0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000

0.000
0.000
0.000

To
Date
Points

10.000
0.000
2.000
4.000
0.000
6.000
0.000
0.000
1.000

0.500

0.000

0.000
0.000

0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000

0.000
0.000
0.000

To 5022. Points

Date Beginn
Place ing
Hunter

O/F

23

1 2
7-T 1
4 4

3 3
7-T 11
2 7
7-T 6
7-T 9
5 5

6 10
7-T 11
7-T 11
7-T 11
7-T 8
7-T 11
7-T 11
7-T 11
7-T 11
7-T 11
7-T 11

6.000
10.000
2.000
4.000
0.000
0.000
0.500
0.000
1.000

0.000

0.000

0.000
0.000

0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000

0.000
0.000
0.000

To
Date
Points

16.000
10.000
4.000
8.000
0.000
6.000
0.500
0.000
2.000

0.500

0.000

0.000
0.000

0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000

0.000
0.000
0.000

To 5023. Points

Date Beginn
Place ing
Hunter
Handy
O/F
2’3"
1 3
2 11
5 1
3
9-T 4
4 11
7-T
9-T
6
7-T 10
9-T 9
9-T 11
9-T 11
9-T 11
9-T 11
9-T 11
9-T 11
9-T 8
9-T 11
9-T 11

4.000
0.000
10.000
1.000
2.000
0.000
6.000
0.500
0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000
0.000

0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000

0.000
0.000
0.000

To
Date
Points

20.000
10.000
14.000
9.000
2.000
6.000
6.500
0.500
2.000

0.500

0.000

0.000
0.000

0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000

0.000
0.000
0.000

To 5024. Points

Date Beginn

Place ing

Hunter

u/s

1 3

3 1

2 11

4 11
7-T
6

5 11
9-T
7-T

9-T 9

11-T 6

11-T 11

11-T 11

11-T 11

11-T 11

11-T 11

11-T 11

11-T 11

11-T 10

11-T 7

4.000
10.000
0.000
0.000
6.000
1.000
0.000
2.000
0.000

0.000

0.500

0.000
0.000

0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000

0.000
0.000
0.000

Final
Points

24.000
20.000
14.000
9.000
8.000
7.000
6.500
2.500
2.000

0.500
0.500

0.000
0.000

0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000

0.000
0.000
0.000

Final
Place

© 00 N o 0o b~ W DN PP

10-T

12-T
12-T

12-T
12-T
12-T
12-T
12-T
12-T
12-T
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T.1.P. CHAMPIONSHIPS at Stable View (October 2022)

BN Beginner Novice - Combined Test Championship Division
# Rider Horse Dress To Date Stad Time Final Final
Score Place Jump Pen Score Place
157 Rachel Parrott Mr. Barron 25.0 1 0.0 0.0 25.0 1
137 Jessica Schultz FGF Margie Darest 27.9 2 0.0 0.0 279 2
130 Julie Lingle (USA) Bourbon Flight 31.2 4 0.0 00 31.2 3
141 Kelsey Briggs (USA) Moonster 33.5 8 0.0 0.0 335 4
149 Leigh Higby (USA) Tizsortalucky 324 6-T 4.0 00 364 5
147 Lauren Lindsay (USA) FGF Two Notch Road 39.1 12 0.0 0.0 391 6
144  Cynthia Kendall Chillax52 35.3 9 4.0 0.0 393 7
142  Emily Cardin (USA) Badabing Badaboom 318 5 8.0 0.0 3938 8
143 Allison Andrews (USA) Soft N Lovely 36.8 11 4.0 0.0 40.8 9
160 Cecelia Johnston (USA) One Cool Doctor 41.5 16 0.0 0.0 415 10
139 Maddy Hall (USA) FGF Twixy Cat 30.9 3 120 0.0 429 11
105 Samantha Baer Bail Bondsman 32.4 6-T 12.0 0.0 444 12
153 Maddy Hall (USA) FGF Super Edgar 39.4 13-T 12.0 00 514 13
162 Coti Hausman (USA)  FGF Very Colorful 394 13-T 16.0 0.0 554 14
150 Madison Evans (USA) Dananjay 36.2 10 TE TE TE
155 Morgan Cress (USA)  Heart of Te'Fiti 40.9 15 TE TE TE
136 Morgan Cooper Captain Crown W W W W

10/17/2022 12:35 PM EDT



CROSS

#

205
260
196
239
187
190
309

Rider

Joanna Street (USA)
Nora O'Donnell

Talia Kraynak (USA)
Ellyn Stephenson
Ellie Williams (USA)
Olivia Sawyer (USA)
Carleigh Craig (USA)

T.1.P. CHAMPIONSHIPS at Stable View (October 2022)

Crossrails Championship Division

Horse

Dr Abajo
Shimmering Forest
Candy Empire (Rory)
Rise & Shine
Commander Charlie
Forever Darling
Apres Ski (Subtlely

10/17/2022 12:35 PM EDT

5001
Crossr
ails O/F

N

Points

10.000
6.000
4.000

2.000
1.000

To
Date
Points

10.000
6.000
4.000

2.000
1.000

To 5002
Date Crossr
Placeails O/F
1 1

2 3

3 2

7

4 6

4

5

Points

10.000
4.000
6.000
0.000
0.500
2.000
1.000

To
Date
Points

20.000
10.000
10.000
0.000
2.500
3.000
1.000

To
Date
Place

2-T
2-T

[o2 I -]

5003
Crossr
ails
Hunter
Handy
O/F

1
2
4
6
5
3
7

Points

10.000
6.000
2.000
0.500
1.000
4.000
0.000

To
Date
Points

30.000
16.000
12.000
0.500
3.500
7.000
1.000

To
Date
Place

o~ O N WDN

5004
Crossr
ails
Hunter
u/s

a o N P N B W

Points

4.000
2.000
0.000
10.000
6.000
0.500
1.000

Final
Points

34.000
18.000
12.000
10.500
9.500
7.500
2.000

Final
Place

~N o o WN
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T.1.P. CHAMPIONSHIPS at Stable View (October 2022)

FIRST First Level Dressage Championship Division
# Rider Horse Dress To Date  Dress Final Final
Score Place  Score  Score Place
104 Emily Cardin (USA) Hacker 72.000 1 74.306 73.153 1
111 Connor Stegeman Quincy 71.000 2 70.833 70.917 2
(USA)
101 Maddy Hall (USA) FGF Ole Mole 69.000 3 70.278 69.639 3
116 Simone Cobbett Dr. Kenney 68.571 4 68.333 68.452 4
109 Gwendolyn Dean (USA) Wingardium Leviosa 62.286 5 65.139 63.713 5
106 Allison Andrews (USA) Straighttotheheart 60.000 6 64.583 62.292 6

10/17/2022 12:35 PM EDT



FOURTH

# Rider

112 Megan Stauch (USA)

10/17/2022 12:35 PM EDT

T.1.P. CHAMPIONSHIPS at Stable View (October 2022)

Fourth Level Dressage Championship Division

Horse Dress To Date Dress Final Final
Score Place  Score  Score Place

Full Gallop's Woo Pig  61.184 1 62.083 61.634 1

16



T.I.P. CHAMPIONSHIPS at Stable View (October 2022)
HAND2-5CG In-Hand 2-5 Year Old Colts/Geldings

# Rider Horse Place

314 Jean Bickley (USA) RADIANT CHILD (IRE) 1
261 Caitlin Burgess (USA) Charlie Gulch 2
169 Kelsie Johns Bulletproof Kitten 3
132 Jordan Pruiksma (USA) Concrete Jungle 4

146 Cathy Gomez (USA) Fascinating 5
181 Diane Pincheon (USA) Vinny Van Go 6
187 Ellie Williams (USA) Commander Charlie 7
184 Jenna Artache (USA) Reposado 8
153 Maddy Hall (USA) FGF Super Edgar 9-T
177 kendall tamarack (USA) Isle of dreams 9-T

180 Ellie Williams (USA) Chiki boy

10/17/2022 12:35 PM EDT



T.1.P. CHAMPIONSHIPS at Stable View (October 2022)

HAND2-5FM In-Hand 2-5 year old Fillies/Mares
# Rider Horse Place
194 Kelsey Roy (USA) Ciarrai Abu 1
137 Jessica Schultz FGF Margie Darest 2
193 Maddy Hall (USA) FGF Nice N Easy 3
190 Olivia Sawyer (USA) Forever Darling 4
196 Talia Kraynak (USA) Candy Empire (Rory) 5
294 Madisson Walker (USA) Claire Sailing 6

10/17/2022 12:35 PM EDT



Hand6GS-A

#

188
204

178
271
174
186

183
189
198

149
206
102
110

113
175
176
179
182
191

192
195
197
205
209

Rider

Alison Clark (USA)

Jennifer Griffiths (USA)

Deanna Pratt (USA)
Erika Young (USA)
Casey Jackson (USA)
Christina Martin (USA)

Reese Dorsey (USA)
Emma Hill (USA)

Madeline Rutledge
(USA)

Leigh Higby (USA)
Brayden Gault

Lauren Lindsay (USA)

Tiffany Crumbley (USA)

Kaitlin Hartford
Shaina Miller (USA)
Anniston Wood
Emilie Stevens (USA)
Maddy Hall (USA)

Priscilla McPheeters
(USA)
Kara Mormile (USA)

Scarlett Reel (USA)
Allysen Lindler (USA)
Joanna Street (USA)
Emma Parker

10/17/2022 12:35 PM EDT

T.1.P. CHAMPIONSHIPS at Stable View (October 2022)

In-Hand 6 and over Geldings/Stallions A

Horse

Knowsense
As You Wish

Lord Emmett
Three Thirty Three
Starbound

Pedal to the Medal

Abatement
Say When
Heads Up

Tizsortalucky
Sky Full Of Stars
FGF Mead Hall
Assumed Risk

Bazillion Bells
Where's Fred?
Trapped on Island
Sixpence None the
FGF Storm Bell
Best Intentions

Heart Shot

Up To Snuff
FGF ByGolly
Dr Abajo

Going for Broke

Place

o 00w N

~

10
11

19



Hand6GS-B

#

213
291

286
229
118
233
234
281

230
151
101
117
122
133
152
214
219
221

224
225
238
239
243
244

Rider

Phoebe Baessler

Ryleigh Eichelberger
(USA)
Kaylin Murray (USA)

Ashlee Griffin (USA)
Sophia Brady-Owen
Barbara Szefc
Rebecca Merritt

T.I.P. CHAMPIONSHIPS at Stable View (October 2022)
In-Hand 6 and over Geldings/Stallions B

Horse

Confetti
Absolute Obsession

Remington ACA
Midnight valentine
Cat Sup

La Grande Mela
Chocolate Delight

Madisson Walker (USA) Sword of David

Phillips Esther (USA)
Jamie Roof (USA)
Maddy Hall (USA)
Heidi Wardle

Allysen Lindler (USA)
Jennifer Cobb

Megan Russell (USA)
Kaitlin Agrons (USA)
Sabrina Cagle (USA)

Amanda Bentley (USA)

Katie Gardner (USA)
Daun DeFrance
Paige Harris

Ellyn Stephenson
Nicole Cabhill

Mandy Lynch (USA)

10/17/2022 12:35 PM EDT

Colonel Teddy Bear
Rain Ruler

FGF Ole Mole

Cold Spice

FGF Este Es
Greeley's Dude
Bazinga

Save The Profit

First Mate Finn (Safe
Saharan

Frankly My Dear
Meraki

Red October
Rise & Shine
Break The Rules
Restless Stone

Place

N

N O~ W

10

20



Hand6GS-C

#

313
248

264
154

138
134
167
267

262

112
116
125

130
136
148

161
170
250
253
256
258
268

Rider

Erica Huyler
Charles Hairfield (USA)

Audrey White (USA)

Morgan Osbaldeston
(CAN)
Richard Rozek

Lauren Lindsay (USA)
Kaitlin Hartford
Buytenhuys Julia (USA)

Sydney Musgrove
(USA)
Megan Stauch (USA)

Simone Cobbett
Rachel Shannon (USA)

Julie Lingle (USA)
Morgan Cooper

Alexandra Corbett
(USA)
Carla Nieser (USA)

Sophia Brady-Owen
Liza Goodlett (USA)
Kelley Halliwell (USA)
Ellie Williams (USA)
Allysen Lindler (USA)
Jennifer OBrien (USA)

10/17/2022 12:35 PM EDT

T.1.P. CHAMPIONSHIPS at Stable View (October 2022)

In-Hand 6 and over Geldings/Stallions C

Horse

Hamilton's Bay
STILL DREAMING

Thoughtful
Always The Optimist

Grand Central

FGF Nothing For Free
First Around

Killian's Red

In My Defense

Full Gallop's Woo Pig
Dr. Kenney
FGF Gray Not Bay

Bourbon Flight
Captain Crown
FGF Capital Asset

Tiz That

FGF Johnny
De Bandelero
Northwestern
Amur tiger
Crash Override
Druidic Beltane

Place

1
2

N

0 N o O
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HANDG6M

#

200

208
199
220
216
106

201
215
210
218
212

103
115
124
127

202
211
222
223
226
227

Rider

Charles Hairfield (USA)

Leanne Kohler (USA)
Roberta Warren

Erica Eckenhoff (USA)

Brenda Awad (USA)

Allison Andrews (USA)

Carys Joyner

Christy Lyons (USA)

Adalay Stubbs (USA)
Summer Glatt (USA)

Pamela Rothenbuhler

(USA)
Sophia Brady-Owen

Denise Norton (USA)
Kelly Hart (USA)

Leslie Musgrave (USA)

Katlyn Stout (USA)
Karen Morgan (USA)
Cade Pearson (USA)
Emma Hill (USA)
Ellie Williams (USA)

T.1.P. CHAMPIONSHIPS at Stable View (October 2022)

IN-Hand, 6 and over Mares

Horse
WIN THE SHAKE

Bass Boat

A Promise To Keep
Incredible Trick
Passing Parade
Straighttotheheart

Catching fire
Duplikate Kopy
Apres Ski (Subtlely
Little but Fierce
Dagney’'s Warrior

Extraordinary Girl
Talullah
Kisstheothercheek
Classic Act

She's got legs

Lime Candy
Positively True
Marrying Kind
Wingardium levosia

Allison Peterson (USA) Phearless Phyllis

10/17/2022 12:35 PM EDT

Place

1

o O~ WN

~

10
11

22



T.1.P. CHAMPIONSHIPS at Stable View (October 2022)

In-Hand Champs In-Hand Championship Division
# Rider Horse Place
231 Katie Gardner (USA) Sunset Boulevard 1
313 Erica Huyler Hamilton's Bay 2
213 Phoebe Baessler Confetti 3
200 Charles Hairfield (USA) WIN THE SHAKE 4
314 Jean Bickley (USA) RADIANT CHILD (IRE) 5
263 Lindy Gutman (USA) TALK SHOW MAN 6
242 Sarah Laderman (USA) Perfect Imperfection 7
265 Christy Lyons (USA) Kopy That 8
188 Alison Clark (USA) Knowsense 9
194 Kelsey Roy (USA) Ciarrai Abu 10

164 Colleen Johns (USA)  Angelina Ballarina

10/17/2022 12:35 PM EDT



T.1.P. CHAMPIONSHIPS at Stable View (October 2022)

INTRO Introductory Dressage Championship Division
# Rider Horse Dress To Date  Dress Final Final
Score Place  Score  Score Place
124  Kelly Hart (USA) Kisstheothercheek 66.875 2 66.250 66.563 1
142 Emily Cardin (USA) Badabing Badaboom 69.375 1 63.000 66.188 2-T
129 Isla Bromilow (USA) WhatlnSamHill 65.625 4 66.750 66.188 2-T
145 Emilee Heise (USA) Aprilstorm 66.250 3 65.000 65.625 4
146 Cathy Gomez (USA) Fascinating 64.688 6 64.000 64.344 5
121 Jessica Wymbs FGF King of the Nile 64.063 7 63.000 63.532 6
110 Tiffany Crumbley (USA) Assumed Risk 63.438 8 63.500 63.469 7
148 Alexandra Corbett FGF Capital Asset 65.313 5 60.750 63.032 8
(USA)
308 Karen Morgan (USA)  Bail Bondsman 61.563 9 63.500 62.532 9
102 Lauren Lindsay (USA) FGF Mead Hall 60.625 10-T 63.000 61.813 10
108 Jennifer Cobb Lotsnlotsofchrome 59.375 13 64.000 61.688 11
127 Leslie Musgrave (USA) Classic Act 59.063 14 63.750 61.407 12
119 Allison Andrews (USA) Apology Accepted 60.625 10-T 61.750 61.188 13
131 Megan Stauch (USA) FGF Moongate 59.688 12 58.500 59.094 14
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T.1.P. CHAMPIONSHIPS at Stable View (October 2022)

JENGPLSR Junior English Pleasure Championship Division

# Rider Horse 5071- Points To To 5072- Points To To 5073- Points To To 5074-
Junior Date Date Junior Date Date Junior Date Date Junior
English Points PlaceEnglish Points PlaceEnglish Points PlaceEnglish
Pleasur Pleasur Pleasur Pleasur
e W/T e e e Hack

WITIC WITIC

Special
176  Anniston Wood Trapped on Island 2 6.000 6.000 2 2 6.000 12.000 2 1 10.000 22.000 2 1
242 Sarah Laderman (USA) Perfect Imperfection 1 10.000 10.000 1 1 10.000 20.000 1 2 6.000 26.000 1 2
222 Cade Pearson (USA)  Positively True 3 4.000 4.000 3 3 4.000 8.000 3 3 4.000 12.000 3 5
187 Ellie Williams (USA) Commander Charlie 6 0.500 0.500 6 6 0.500 1.000 6 6 0.500 1.500 6 3
258 Allysen Lindler (USA)  Crash Override 4 2.000 2.000 4 4 2.000 4.000 4 4 2.000 6.000 4 7
230 Phillips Esther (USA)  Colonel Teddy Bear 5 1.000 1.000 5 5 1.000 2.000 5 5 1.000 3.000 5 4
190 Olivia Sawyer (USA) Forever Darling 8 0.000 0.000 7-T 9 0.000 0.000 7-T 9 0.000 0.000 7-T 6
205 Joanna Street (USA)  Dr Abajo 7 0.000 0.000 7-T 7 0.000 0.000 7-T 7 0.000 0.000 7-T 8
227 Allison Peterson (USA) Phearless Phyllis 9 0.000 0.000 7-T 8 0.000 0.000 7-T 8 0.000 0.000 7-T 9

10/17/2022 12:35 PM EDT

Points

10.000

6.000

1.000
4.000
0.000
2.000
0.500
0.000
0.000

To
Date

Points

32.000
32.000

13.000

5.500
6.000
5.000
0.500
0.000
0.000

PlaceEnglish

N

o o © 0 N w b

Points

10.000

6.000

2.000
4.000
0.000
1.000
0.000
0.500
0.000

Final

Points

42.000
38.000

15.000

9.500
6.000
6.000
0.500
0.500
0.000
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307
269

267

241

178
251

311
255
259

300

301
195
209
256
265

Rider Horse

Mandy Lynch (USA) Monster

Lauren Domenico (USA)Etched In Stone
Buytenhuys Julia (USA) Killian's Red
Sally Tockmakis (USA) StartedinBrooklyn

Deanna Pratt (USA) Lord Emmett
Lori-Ann archambault  Louie Lunchbox

(USA)

Meghan Nichols Confetti

Jace Sexton (USA) Recurring Dream
Kaytlyn Showalter Beautiful Disaster
(USA)

Jamison Strasser (USA) Z Town

B. Sylvester (USA) Danny

Scarlett Reel (USA) Up To Snuff
Emma Parker Going for Broke

Ellie Williams (USA) Amur tiger
Christy Lyons (USA) Kopy That

10/17/2022 12:35 PM EDT

T.1.P. CHAMPIONSHIPS at Stable View (October 2022)

Low Hunter 3'0" Championship Division

5051- Points To To 5052- Points To To 5053-
Low Date Date Low Date Date Low
Hunter Points Place Hunter Points Place Hunter
O/F O/F Handy
30" 3'0" O/F
30"
7 0.000 0.000 7-T 1 10.000 10.000 2 1
1 10.000 10.000 1 2 6.000 16.000 1 6
8 0.000 0.000 7-T 7 0.000 0.000 10-T 4
11 0.000 0.000 7-T 3 4.000 4.000 4-T 2
2 6.000 6.000 2 4 2.000 8.000 3 11
11 0.000 0.000 7-T 11 0.000 0.000 10-T 20
10 0.000 0.000 7-T 5 1.000 1.000 7-T
3 4.000 4.000 3 9 0.000 4.000 4-T
11 0.000 0.000 7-T 11 0.000 0.000 10-T 11
4 2.000 2.000 4 6 0.500 2.500 6 5
1.000 1.000 5 10 0.000 1.000 7-T
0.500 0.500 6 8 0.000 0.500 9

11 0.000 0.000 7-T 11 0.000 0.000 10-T 10
11 0.000 0.000 7-T 11 0.000 0.000 10-T 11
9 0.000 0.000 7-T 11 0.000 0.000 10-T 11

Points

10.000
0.500

2.000
6.000

0.000
0.000

4.000
0.000
0.000

1.000

0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000

To
Date
Points

20.000
16.500

2.000

10.000

8.000
0.000

5.000
4.000
0.000

3.500

1.000
0.500
0.000
0.000
0.000

To
Date
Place

10
11-T
11-T
11-T

5054-
Low
Hunter
u/s

11

11

10
11

11
11

Points

1.000
2.000

10.000
0.000

0.000
6.000

0.000
0.000
4.000

0.000

0.500
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000

Final
Points

21.000
18.500

12.000
10.000

8.000
6.000

5.000
4.000
4.000

3.500

1.500
0.500
0.000
0.000
0.000

Final
Place

8-T
8-T

10

11
12
13-T
13-T
13-T
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SECOND

# Rider

166 Kelsey Briggs (USA)
167 Kaitlin Hartford

10/17/2022 12:35 PM EDT

T.1.P. CHAMPIONSHIPS at Stable View (October 2022)

Second Level Dressage Championship Division

Horse Dress To Date Dress Final Final

Score Place  Score  Score Place
Villain 69.634 1 62.024 65.829 1
First Around 62.927 2 53.333 58.130 2
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SENGPLSR

#

269

208
266

233
234
239
238
154

211
124

Rider

T.1.P. CHAMPIONSHIPS at Stable View (October 2022)

Senior English Pleasure Championship Division

Horse

Lauren Domenico (USA)Etched In Stone

Leanne Kohler (USA)

Rebecca Seabrook
(USA)
Barbara Szefc

Rebecca Merritt
Ellyn Stephenson
Paige Harris

Morgan Osbaldeston
(CAN)
Karen Morgan (USA)

Kelly Hart (USA)

Bass Boat

Bad Bad Leroi Brown

La Grande Mela
Chocolate Delight
Rise & Shine

Red October
Always The Optimist

Lime Candy
Kisstheothercheek

10/17/2022 12:35 PM EDT

5061.
Senior
English
Pleasur
e WIT

Points

10.000

1.000
0.000

2.000
0.500
4.000
6.000
0.000

0.000
0.000

To
Date
Points

10.000

1.000
0.000

2.000
0.500
4.000
6.000
0.000

0.000
0.000

To 5062. Points

Date
Place

=

Senior
English
Pleasur

e
WITIC

A © W oNN

[ee]

10.000

0.500
0.000

6.000
1.000
4.000
0.000
2.000

0.000

To
Date
Points

20.000

1.500
0.000

8.000
1.500
8.000
6.000
2.000

0.000

To 5063. Points

Date
Place

6-T
8-T
2-T
6-T
2-T

8-T

Senior
English
Pleasur

e
WIT/C
Special

g w

A O 0© N N

10.000

4.000
1.000

0.000
6.000
0.000
0.500
2.000

0.000

To
Date
Points

30.000

5.500
1.000

8.000
7.500
8.000
6.500
4.000

0.000

To 5064.
Date Senior
PlaceEnglish

Pleasur
e Hack

[ee]
N

2-T

2-T

g o N 0o »

Points

4.000

10.000
6.000

2.000
0.000
0.000
0.500
1.000

0.000

To
Date
Points

34.000

15.500
7.000

10.000
7.500
8.000
7.000
5.000

0.000

To 5065. Points

Date
Place

Senior
English
Pleasur

e
WITIC

w

O N © b~ ©

6.000

10.000
4.000

0.000
2.000
0.000
0.000
1.000

0.500

Final
Points

40.000

25.500
11.000

10.000
9.500
8.000
7.000
6.000

0.500
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T.1.P. CHAMPIONSHIPS at Stable View (October 2022)

START Starter - Combined Test Championship Division
# Rider Horse Dress To Date Stad Time Final Final

Score Place Jump Pen Score Place
146 Cathy Gomez (USA) Fascinating 31.7 2-T 0.0 0.0 317 1
149 Leigh Higby (USA) Tizsortalucky 32.0 4 0.0 0.0 320 2
172 Darrell Vaughn (USA) RADIANT CHILD (IRE) 25.0 1 8.0 0.0 33.0 3
129 Isla Bromilow (USA) WhatInSamHill 36.7 9 0.0 0.0 36.7 4
102 Lauren Lindsay (USA) FGF Mead Hall 37.3 10 0.0 00 373 5
169 Kelsie Johns Bulletproof Kitten 39.3 12 0.0 0.0 393 6
108 Jennifer Cobb Lotsnlotsofchrome 36.3 7-T 4.0 0.0 403 7
171 Julia Samson (USA) Gung Ho 43.0 14 0.0 0.0 43.0 8
164 Colleen Johns (USA)  Angelina Ballarina 39.0 11 4.0 0.0 430 9
170 Sophia Brady-Owen FGF Johnny 35.7 6 8.0 0.0 437 10
131 Megan Stauch (USA) FGF Moongate 36.3 7-T 8.0 0.0 443 11
110 Tiffany Crumbley (USA) Assumed Risk 31.7 2-T 8.0 6.8 46.5 12
135 Maddy Hall (USA) FGF Honolulu 42.0 13 8.0 0.0 50.0 13
145 Emilee Heise (USA) Aprilstorm 34.3 5 E E E
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T.1.P. CHAMPIONSHIPS at Stable View (October 2022)

Suitable Hunter 2'9" Championship Division

10/17/2022 12:35 PM EDT

# Rider Horse 5041- Points To To 5042-
Suitabl Date Date Suitabl
e Points Place e
Hunter Hunter
O/F O/F
g 2'g"
302 Mandy Lynch (USA) Atticus 1 10.000 10.000 1 3
204  Jennifer Griffiths (USA) As You Wish 2 6.000 6.000 2 1
267 Buytenhuys Julia (USA) Killian's Red 4 2.000 2.000 4
208 Leanne Kohler (USA) Bass Boat
241 Sally Tockmakis (USA) StartedinBrooklyn 2
215 Christy Lyons (USA) Duplikate Kopy
224 Katie Gardner (USA) Frankly My Dear 6
288 Meredith Ross (USA)  Atlas 1.000 1.000 5 5
295 Ashley Bulthuis (USA) Big Machine 0.000 0.000 7-T 4
198 Madeline Rutledge Heads Up 10 0.000 0.000 7-T 7
(USA)
301 B. Sylvester (USA) Danny 9
228 Beckett Kraynak King Kongrats 10
298 Terry Jones (USA) OK Kid 8
253 Kelley Halliwell (USA)  Northwestern 4.000 4.000 3
264  Audrey White (USA) Thoughtful 0.500 0.500 6
182 Maddy Hall (USA) FGF Storm Bell
195 Scarlett Reel (USA) Up To Snuff
207 Mandy Lynch (USA) Welcome
225 Daun DeFrance Meraki
236 Karen Benson (USA)  You Betcha
256 Ellie Williams (USA) Amur tiger
259 Kaytlyn Showalter Beautiful Disaster
(USA)
265 Christy Lyons (USA) Kopy That
290 Lillian Cunningham Winter Carnival
(USA)
296 Renee Tuning (USA)  Winter Solstice
299 Natalie Ross (USA) With Expression
300 Jamison Strasser (USA) Z Town 7 0.000 0.000 7-T
150 Madison Evans (USA) Dananjay 8 0.000 0.000 7-T

Points

4.000
10.000

6.000

0.500
1.000
2.000
0.000

0.000
0.000
0.000

To
Date
Points

14.000
16.000

6.000

0.500
2.000
2.000
0.000

0.000
0.000
0.000

To 5043- Points
Date Suitabl

Place

4-T
4-T
7-T
7-T
7-T
7-T

e
Hunter
Handy
O/F
219"

2

5

1

11
11

11

11
11

11

11
11
11
11
11
11
11

11

11
10

11
11

11

6.000
1.000

10.000

0.000
0.000

0.000
4.000
0.500
0.000
0.000

0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000

0.000
0.000

0.000
0.000
2.000

0.000

To
Date
Points

20.000
17.000

10.000

0.000
6.000

0.000
4.500
2.500
2.000
0.000

0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000

0.000
0.000

0.000
0.000
2.000

0.000

To 5044-
Date Suitabl
Place e
Hunter
u/s
1 4
2 9
3 3
9-T 1
4 11
9-T
5
6 11
7-T 11
9-T 5
9-T 6
9-T 10
9-T 11
9-T 11
9-T 11
9-T 11
9-T 11
9-T 11
9-T 11
9-T 7
9-T 11
9-T 11
9-T 11
9-T 11
9-T 11
9-T 11
7-T
9-T

Points

2.000
0.000

4.000

10.000
0.000

6.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
1.000

0.500
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000

0.000
0.000

0.000
0.000

Final
Points

22.000
17.000

14.000

10.000
6.000

6.000
4.500
2.500
2.000
1.000

0.500
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000

0.000
0.000

0.000
0.000

Final
Place

5-T

5-T

10

11
12-T
12-T
12-T
12-T
12-T
12-T
12-T
12-T
12-T
12-T
12-T

12-T
12-T
12-T
12-T



T.1.P. CHAMPIONSHIPS at Stable View (October 2022)

TAA/TCA-G TAA/TCA Geldings
# Rider Horse Place
231 Katie Gardner (USA) Sunset Boulevard 1
240 Joy Nakrin (USA) Enduring Honor 2
241 Sally Tockmakis (USA) StartedinBrooklyn 3
236 Karen Benson (USA)  You Betcha 4
228 Beckett Kraynak King Kongrats 5
237 Reagan Emerson (USA) Play the Kid 6
232 Annabelle "Belle" metedeconk 7

Elizabeth DeVault (USA)

235 Heather Richard (USA) Oh MiLord 8
108 Jennifer Cobb Lotsnlotsofchrome 9
168 Robin White Simple Twist of Fate 10
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T.1.P. CHAMPIONSHIPS at Stable View (October 2022)

TAA/TCA-M TAA/TCA Mares
# Rider Horse Place
242 Sarah Laderman (USA) Perfect Imperfection 1
245 Jennifer Griffiths (USA) Miss Pugsley 2
164 Colleen Johns (USA)  Angelina Ballarina 3
143 Allison Andrews (USA) Soft N Lovely 4

10/17/2022 12:35 PM EDT



T.1.P. CHAMPIONSHIPS at Stable View (October 2022)

THIRD Third Level Dressage Championship Division
# Rider Horse Dress To Date  Dress Final Final
Score Place  Score  Score Place
168 Robin White Simple Twist of Fate 71.053 1 72.750 71.902 1
166 Kelsey Briggs (USA) Villain 57.500 3 66.500 62.000 2
165 Devon Olivier (GEO) Karisma 59.342 2 59.500 59.421 3

10/17/2022 12:35 PM EDT



VGH

240
315
278
219
262

261
221

279
169
210
164
196
227

245

257
274

276
277

Rider

Joy Nakrin (USA)

Krista Hodgkin (USA)
Jessica Brittain (USA)
Sabrina Cagle (USA)

Sydney Musgrove
(USA)
Caitlin Burgess (USA)

Amanda Bentley (USA)

Jessica Brittain (USA)
Kelsie Johns

Adalay Stubbs (USA)
Colleen Johns (USA)
Talia Kraynak (USA)
Allison Peterson (USA)

Jennifer Griffiths (USA)

Lara Anderson (USA)

Charles Hairfield (USA)

Jessica Brittain (USA)

Emily Chambers (USA)

T.1.P. CHAMPIONSHIPS at Stable View (October 2022)

Very Green Hunter 2'0" Championship Division

Horse

Enduring Honor
Sunset Boulevard
Bolero

First Mate Finn (Safe
In My Defense

Charlie Gulch

Saharan

Left Side Drive
Bulletproof Kitten
Apres Ski (Subtlely
Angelina Ballarina
Candy Empire (Rory)
Phearless Phyllis

Miss Pugsley

FGF Worthy wager
High Promise

Super Garces
Pedro

10/17/2022 12:35 PM EDT

5011.
Very
Green
Hunter
O/F
2’0"

11
11

11

Points

1.000
10.000
4.000
0.000
2.000

6.000
0.000

0.500
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000

0.000

0.000
0.000

0.000
0.000

To
Date
Points

1.000
10.000
4.000
0.000
2.000

6.000
0.000

0.500
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000

0.000

0.000
0.000

0.000
0.000

To 5012. Points

Date
Place

7T
7T
7T
7T
7T

7T
7T
7T
7T

Very
Green
Hunter
O/IF
2'0”

(o220 R &) B A S

11
11
10
11
11

11

11
11

11

6.000
2.000
1.000
10.000
0.500

0.000
4.000

0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000

0.000

0.000
0.000

0.000
0.000

To
Date
Points

7.000
12.000
5.000
10.000
2.500

6.000
4.000

0.500
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000

0.000

0.000
0.000

0.000
0.000

To 5013. Points

Date
Place

~N N O W

9-T
o-T
9-T
9-T
o-T

o-T
9-T
9-T
9-T

Very
Green
Hunter
Handy
O/F
2'0”

11

11
11
11
11

11

10
11

11

6.000
4.000
10.000
1.000
2.000

0.000
0.000

0.000
0.500
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000

0.000

0.000
0.000

0.000
0.000

To
Date
Points

13.000
16.000
15.000
11.000

4.500

6.000
4.000

0.500
0.500
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000

0.000

0.000
0.000

0.000
0.000

To 5014. Points

Date
Place

o AN PP W

2]

8-T
8-T
10-T
10-T
10-T
10-T

10-T

10-T
10-T
10-T
10-T

Very
Green
Hunter
u/s

11
10

11
11
11

11
11

11
11

10.000
2.000
0.000
4.000
6.000

1.000
0.000

0.000
0.000
0.500
0.000
0.000
0.000

0.000

0.000
0.000

0.000
0.000

Final
Points

23.000
18.000
15.000
15.000
10.500

7.000
4.000

0.500
0.500
0.500
0.000
0.000
0.000

0.000

0.000
0.000

0.000
0.000

Final
Place

3-T
3-T

8-T
8-T
8-T
11-T
11-T
11-T

11-T
11-T
11-T
11-T
11-T
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WHIH100

#

263
249
121
255
260
251

259

158
135
139
147
171
247

257

Rider

Lindy Gutman (USA)
Erica Eckenhoff (USA)
Jessica Wymbs

Jace Sexton (USA)
Nora O'Donnell

Lori-Ann archambault
(USA)

Kaytlyn Showalter
(USA)

Coti Hausman (USA)

Maddy Hall (USA)
Maddy Hall (USA)
Lauren Lindsay (USA)
Julia Samson (USA)

T.I.P. CHAMPIONSHIPS at Stable View (OCtober 2022)
War Horse In-Hand Over 100K Won

Horse

TALK SHOW MAN
Mister Twister

FGF King of the Nile
Recurring Dream
Shimmering Forest
Louie Lunchbox

Beautiful Disaster

Dover Cliffs

FGF Honolulu

FGF Twixy Cat

FGF Two Notch Road
Gung Ho

Alyssa Carpenter (USA) True Valour

Lara Anderson (USA)

10/17/2022 12:35 PM EDT

FGF Worthy wager

Place
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T.1.P. CHAMPIONSHIPS at Stable View (October 2022)

WHIH50 War Horse IN-Hand, Over 50 Starts
# Rider Horse Place
265 Christy Lyons (USA) Kopy That 1
131 Megan Stauch (USA) FGF Moongate 2
266 Rebecca Seabrook Bad Bad Leroi Brown 3
(USA)
162 Coti Hausman (USA) FGF Very Colorful 4

10/17/2022 12:35 PM EDT



T.1.P. CHAMPIONSHIPS at Stable View (October 2022)

Non-Compete Non-Compete Horse
# Rider Horse
57  Amy Burnette (USA) Marq

58

Reagan Emerson (USA) Maryland's Miracle

10/17/2022 12:35 PM EDT
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